State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1195/1 ARG:klm

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 117

November 3, 2015 - Offered by Representative HINTZ.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 18: delete "An Subject to sub. (2) and s. 425.205 (4), an" and substitute "An".
- 4 **2.** Page 5, line 1: delete "<u>under sub. (1) (h)</u>".
- 5 **3.** Page 5, line 3: delete "any transaction the customer's obligation" and substitute "any transaction".
- 7 **4.** Page 5, line 6: delete the material beginning with "<u>The writings</u>" and ending with line 11.
- 9 **5.** Page 5, line 21: delete "<u>under s. 425.109 (2)</u>".
- 10 **6.** Page 5, line 22: delete the material beginning with "any" and ending with "obligation" on line 23 and substitute "any transactions".

Page 5, line 25: delete the material beginning with "The writings" and ending with page 6, line 5.

3 (END)